Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Quizix, Inc.				09/28/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NovaTorque, Inc.				
Street Address:	4616 Roseville Road				
Internal Address:	Suite 108				
City:	North Highlands				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95660				
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number: 11367			470		9.6
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)857-0663 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: (650)857-0663					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 650-843-5000					
Phone: 650-843-5000 Email: dmckay@cooley.com					
Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward LLP, Patent Group Address Line 1: Five Palo Alto Square					
Address Line 1: Five Palo Alto Square Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real					
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			QUIZ-001/03US 304887-2018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		William S. Galliani		

500287948

PATENT REEL: 019370 FRAME: 0356

I

PATENT REEL: 019370 FRAME: 0357

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of <u>page(s)</u> page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP 2 8 2005

Mun

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 019370 FRAME: 0358

A0634060

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 2 6 2005

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF QUIZIX, INC.

John Petro and Jane Clayton hereby certify that:

1. They are, respectively, the President and Secretary of Quizix, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is NovaTorque, Inc."

3. The Board of Directors of Quizix, Inc. has approved the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation.

4. The foregoing amendment was also approved by the outstanding shares of stock, in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code.

5. The corporation has only a single class of shares and there were and are 15,000 shares of said common stock issued and outstanding, all of which were entitled to vote with respect to the approval of the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.

6. Corporations Code Section 152 defines approval of the outstanding shares to mean the affirmative vote of a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote. Accordingly, the percentage vote required for approval of the outstanding shares entitled to vote was more than 50% thereof or at least 7,501.

7. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment was 15,000 (or 100% of the outstanding shares), which exceeded the vote required.

esident

e service and a service and a service of the servic

Jane Claytor Secretary

PATENT REEL: 019370 FRAME: 0359

VERIFICATION

Each of the undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge and that this declaration was executed on September $\frac{14}{10.6}$, 2005 at $\frac{166}{10.6}$, California.

John Petro

Jane/ layton



PATENT REEL: 019370 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 06/01/2007